SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17042/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 30025/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECRETARY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODAWAT INDS. INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv. Mr.M.K.Bajpai, Adv.

For Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dayan Krishnan, A
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv
Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Ranjan, Ad
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv
Mr.Suraj Govindraj,

Mr.Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr.Suraj Govindraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post along with T.P.(C)Nos.1099-1104/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master