COURT NO.4

SECTION III

ITEM NO.31

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 394/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 14914/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

UOI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. GLOBAL TOBACCO PRODUCT

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with TP(C) Nos.1099-1104/2008.

Further proceedings pending in the High Court are stayed until further

orders.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER