

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16445/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in WP No. 30025/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SECRETARY OF FINANCE & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M/S. GODAWAT INDS. INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP (C) NO.2014/2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A.NO.1-2 in T.C.(C) No.20/2010
(For amendment of the petition and stay and office report)

T.C.NO.22/2010

T.C.NO.23-24/2010

T.C.NO.34/2010

T.C.(C) NO...../2010 @ T.P.(C)No.1099/2008
(For interim relief)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv. for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suraj Govind Ras, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Krishnan, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post all the matters together in the 3rd
week of January, 2011 for final disposal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master