S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 22 OF 2010

M/S. GLOBAL TOBACCO PRODUCTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) NO.34/2010

T.C.(C) NO.1/2011

T.P.(C) NO. 9-28/2011

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

M/s COAC

Mr B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shreekant N Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in TP(C) Nos.16 and 16 of 2011. The ld. Advocate appearing in TC(C) Nos. 22 and 34 of 2010 and some other petitions has pointed out that there are further connected TPs, SLPs and TCs. He has given a list of such connected matters. Registry has to verify such matters and to take appropriate steps as per rules.

In TP(C) No. 15 and 16 of 2011, petitioner has to take appropriate steps to confirm service of unserved respondents. Call for the status of service from the concerned Court in the concerned TP/SLP.

List again on 23.8.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hј