SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 1 OF 2011

M/S.DHARIWAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/07/2013 This case was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) for M/S. "Coac" (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hea: Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copies of the T.C. Paper Books (3 in number) within four weeks from today.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| COURT MASTER

| COURT MASTER