# www.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 419/2016

M/S. M.S.S. FOOD PROCESSORS

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Hari Shankar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

### ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of further proceedings in Writ Petition No. 6163 of 2015 titled as M/s M.S.S. Food Processors v. Union of India & Ors. pending in the High Court of Madhya Pradesh.

Tag with Transfer Case (C) No. 20 of 2010.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master