IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 26.8.2016

LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO.: 30

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 106 OF 2015 (@ T.P (C) No. 1923 of 2014)

M/S ANAS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to Court's order dated 6th July, 2015 passed in the Transfer Petition No. 1923 of 2014 the High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad has transmitted the Original Record S.C.A. No. 4922 of 2011 which have been registered as Transferred Case above-mentioned.

Service position of matter is mentioned below:-

SI.No	T.C. No.	High Court	Detail	Remarks
1	T.C. No. 106 of 2015 @ T.P.(C) No. 1923 of 2014.		S.C.A. No.	Nos. of Petitioner = 2 Nos. of Respondents = 3
				Certificate of service has not been received from the High Court in respect of both the Petitioners.
				All the Respondents are represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.
				Paper Books has been received from the High Court.
				Service is not complete on both the Petitioners.

It is submitted that High Court has reported that both the Petitioners could not be served as they are not residing at the given addresses.

Contd..2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate (who has sought transfer the case) has not furnish the fresh and latest address of the both Petitioners vide this Registry's letter dated 18th November, 2015 till date.

Service is not complete on both the Petitioners.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report. Dated this the 24th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR