SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Case (Civil)

No(s). 106/2015

M/S. ANAS ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 419/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

T.P.(C) No. 419/2016

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for filing complete set of spare copies within two weeks' time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

T.C.(C) No.106/2015

Fresh address of the petitioner be furnished within three

weeks′ time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be

issued.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.27

List again on 7.11.2016.

12:33:54 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com