REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ,ITEM NO.2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A. 1/2016 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1200/2016M/S. M.S.S. FOOD PROCESSORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XVIA

(for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Ld. Counsel for

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

shall within a period of four petitioner Ld. Counsel for the weeks file complete set of petitions for issuance of notice to the respondents through the concerned High Court. List again on 20.10. 2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG