redundant. Therefore, we do not see any reason to examine the legality or otherwise of the said judgment. As a consequence, SLP(C) No.19235/2016 and SLP(C) No.19230/2016 have become infructuous.

SLP(C) No.

19230/2016

and

SLP(C) No.19235/2016

accordingly dismissed as having k
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7823 OF 2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7825 OF 2014
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7824 OF 2014
These matters were heard in part. accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous. These matters were heard in part. List these matters for further hearing on 1 st February, 2017 as first part heard. (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR) AR-cum-PS Court Master