

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 20/2010

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.31895/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION In Connected Case T.P. (C) No.000419-000419/2016 and IA No.941/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION In Connected Case T.C. (C) No.000022-000022/2010 .)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 419/2016 (XVI-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 31895/2018)

T.C. (C) No. 22/2010 (XVI-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 941/2018)

Date : 07-01-2019 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Priya Shamra, Adv.

Mr. Santanu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Shivang Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Raju L. Jadhav, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

List the matters on 15.01.2019 in first five matters in the
Regular List.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER