SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL...... Diary No(s). 37360/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2019 in AN No. 82/2009 08-03-2019 in AN No. 83/2009 08-03-2019 in AN No. 84/2009 08-03-2019 in AN No. 85/2009 08-03-2019 in AN No. 86/2009 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS EXCISE BANGALORE 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHUWALKA CASTINGS AND FORGINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.167419/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.167418/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 13-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 7823/2014.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) **COURT MASTER**

(JAGDISH CHANDER) COURT MASTER