SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7823/2014

M/S BHUWALKA STEEL INDUSTRIES.LTD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 34051/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

WITH

ITEM NO.2

SLP(C) No. 34051/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 2704/2020 IA No. 2704/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 20-11-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for withdrawal of the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER